The Approval is valid for the following production places and listed products.

Deutsche Edelstahlwerke Witten/Krefeld GmbH & Co. KG 

Steel Forgings, Steelmaking & Rolling Products:
Carbon, C-Mn and Alloy Steels, Stainless Steels, Forged Semi-Finished Products, Bars, Hot Rolled 
Products

Maximum Weight : 
Production Krefeld 27000 (twenty-seven thousand) [kg]

Production Witten 6500 (six thousand five hundred) [kg]

Remarks: 
Welded repairs to the above mentioned products are not permitted.

General conditions for the approval
-The approval is granted on condition that the RINA Rules for the approval, manufacture, testing and certification of 
materials are complied with in all respects.